Electric slides EGSK
TOC Bookmark
Electric slides EGSK
Selection aid
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet

S
33 50 58 11 76 50.5 54 28.5 42 6 30 14.25 26 22 24 9
46 70 72.5 13 110 72.5 81 43.5 28 11 46 21.75 33.5 25 21.5 18
Size L20 L21 L22 L23 L24 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
±0.1 ±0.1
S
33 51 2 5 8 5 100 5.4 8 2.5 10 4 5 6 1
46 65.5 2 3.5 8 8 100 6.5 12 2.5 10 4 5 8 1
22 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/04
Electric slides EGSK
Data sheet
Ordering data – Electric slides with standard slide
Size Stroke Part no. Type Part no. Type
[mm]
Spindle pitch 1 mm Spindle pitch 6 mm
20 25 562758 EGSK-20-25-1P 562761 EGSK-20-25-6P
75 562759 EGSK-20-75-1P 562762 EGSK-20-75-6P
125 562760 EGSK-20-125-1P 562763 EGSK-20-125-6P
Size Stroke Part no. Type Part no. Type
[mm]
Spindle pitch 2 mm Spindle pitch 6 mm
26 50 562764 EGSK-26-50-2P 562768 EGSK-26-50-6P
100 562765 EGSK-26-100-2P 562769 EGSK-26-100-6P
150 562766 EGSK-26-150-2P 562770 EGSK-26-150-6P
200 562767 EGSK-26-200-2P 562771 EGSK-26-200-6P
Size Stroke Part no. Type Part no. Type
[mm]
Spindle pitch 6 mm Spindle pitch 10 mm
33 100 562772 EGSK-33-100-6P 562778 EGSK-33-100-10P
200 562773 EGSK-33-200-6P 562779 EGSK-33-200-10P
300 562774 EGSK-33-300-6P 562780 EGSK-33-300-10P
400 562775 EGSK-33-400-6P 562781 EGSK-33-400-10P
500 562776 EGSK-33-500-6P 562782 EGSK-33-500-10P
600 562777 EGSK-33-600-6P 562783 EGSK-33-600-10P
Size Stroke Part no. Type Part no. Type
[mm]
Spindle pitch 10 mm Spindle pitch 20 mm
46 200 562784 EGSK-46-200-10P 562790 EGSK-46-200-20P
300 562785 EGSK-46-300-10P 562791 EGSK-46-300-20P
400 562786 EGSK-46-400-10P 562792 EGSK-46-400-20P
500 562787 EGSK-46-500-10P 562793 EGSK-46-500-20P
600 562788 EGSK-46-600-10P 562794 EGSK-46-600-20P
800 562789 EGSK-46-800-10P 562795 EGSK-46-800-20P
Ordering data
232023/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric slides EGSK
Ordering data – Modular product system

Accessories
Cross connecting kit EHAM
Material:
Adapter plate: Anodised aluminium
Screws, dowel pins: Steel
RoHS-compliant
[1] Basic axis
[2] Assembly axis
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 D1 D2 H1 H2 L1 Weight Part no. Type
Basic axis
[1]
Assembly axis
[2] ±0.2 ±0.2
[g]
20 15 33.2 M3 M3 7 5 56 27 563747 EHAM-S1-20-15
26 20 44 M4 M3 10 7 66 59 563748 EHAM-S1-26-20
33 26 54 M5 M4 12 9 86 124 563749 EHAM-S1-33-26
46 33 65 M6 M5 15 10 112 216 563750 EHAM-S1-46-33
28 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/04
Electric slides EGSK
Accessories
Slide adapter EASA

46 81 30 48 68 M5 M6 5 M6 112 100
With short slide
33 28.5 12.5
–
48 M5
–
4 M5 86 74
46 48 22 68 M6 5 M6 112 100
For size L1 L2 T1 T2 T3 Weight Part no. Type
+0.05 +0.1
[g]
With standard slide
15 10 5.4 6
–
2.5 20 562742 EASA-S1-15
20 12 6 6 2.5 38 562743 EASA-S1-20
26 14 7 8 2.5 74 562744 EASA-S1-26
33 15 9 15 2.6 130 562745 EASA-S1-33
46 22 10 10 12 2.6 310 562746 EASA-S1-46
With short slide
33 15 9 15
–
2.6 70 562747 EASA-S1-33-S
46 22 10 12 2.6 180 562748 EASA-S1-46-S
Slide adapter EASA
292023/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric slides EGSK
Accessories

26 47.4 30 40 10.5 M4 5 M2.5 M3
33 54 40 48 7 M5 4 M3 M3
46 81 30 48 68 10 M5 M6 5 M4 M4
For size D6 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 T1 T2 T3
±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.04 –0.3 +0.1
15 M3 44 30 38 96.7 10 6
–
2.5
20 M3 52 35.6 44.5 126.2 12 6 2.5
26 M4 62 45 54.5 156.2 14 8 2.5
33 M5 86 62.5 74 168.2 15 15 2.6
46 M6 112 82.4 100 224.7 22 10 12 2.6
Ordering data
For size Stroke Weight Part no. Type For size Stroke Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g] [mm] [g]
15 25 51 562707 EASC-S1-15-25 33 100 327 562718 EASC-S1-33-100
50 57 562708 EASC-S1-15-50 200 391 562719 EASC-S1-33-200
75 62 562709 EASC-S1-15-75 300 454 562720 EASC-S1-33-300
100 67 562710 EASC-S1-15-100 400 518 562721 EASC-S1-33-400
20 25 92 562711 EASC-S1-20-25 500 581 562722 EASC-S1-33-500
75 107 562712 EASC-S1-20-75 600 645 562723 EASC-S1-33-600
125 121 562713 EASC-S1-20-125 46 200 850 562724 EASC-S1-46-200
26 50 187 562714 EASC-S1-26-50 300 965 562725 EASC-S1-46-300
100 211 562715 EASC-S1-26-100 400 1080 562726 EASC-S1-46-400
150 234 562716 EASC-S1-26-150 500 1200 562727 EASC-S1-46-500
200 258 562717 EASC-S1-26-200 600 1310 562728 EASC-S1-46-600
800 1540 562729 EASC-S1-46-800
Covering kit EASC
30 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/04
Electric slides EGSK
Accessories

+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions
For size B1 B2 B4 B5 D1 D3 D4 D5
±0.2 ±0.04
@
H7
33 28.5 12.5 48 7 M5 4 M3 M3
46 48 22 68 10 M6 5 M4 M4
For size D6 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 T1 T3
±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.04 –0.3 +0.1
33 M5 86 62.5 74 138.2 15 15 2.6
46 M6 112 82.4 100 184.7 22 12 2.6
Ordering data
For size Stroke Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
33 130 263 562730 EASC-S1-33-130-S
230 328 562731 EASC-S1-33-230-S
330 391 562732 EASC-S1-33-330-S
430 454 562733 EASC-S1-33-430-S
530 518 562734 EASC-S1-33-530-S
630 581 562735 EASC-S1-33-630-S
46 240 724 562736 EASC-S1-46-240-S
340 840 562737 EASC-S1-46-340-S
440 955 562738 EASC-S1-46-440-S
540 1070 562739 EASC-S1-46-540-S
640 1190 562740 EASC-S1-46-640-S
840 1420 562741 EASC-S1-46-840-S
Sensor rail EAPR
312023/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric slides EGSK
Accessories

15 9 8.5 M2 M2
20 9 7.75 M2 M2.5
26 9 7.75 M3 M2.5
33
19 7.75 M2 M2.5
46
With short slide
33
19
7.5 M2 M2.5
46 8.5 M2 M2.5
Ordering data
For size Stroke Weight Part no. Type
For type [mm] [g]
With standard slide
15 25 10 562611 EAPR-S1-S-15-25
50 12 562612 EAPR-S1-S-15-50
75 14 562613 EAPR-S1-S-15-75
100 16 562614 EAPR-S1-S-15-100
20 25 14 562615 EAPR-S1-S-20-25
75 18 562616 EAPR-S1-S-20-75
125 22 562617 EAPR-S1-S-20-125
26 50 24 562618 EAPR-S1-S-26-50
100 28 562619 EAPR-S1-S-26-100
150 32 562620 EAPR-S1-S-26-150
200 37 562621 EAPR-S1-S-26-200
With standard slide or short slide
33 100/130-S 51 562622 EAPR-S1-S-33-100/130-S
200/230-S 69 562623 EAPR-S1-S-33-200/230-S
300/330-S 88 562624 EAPR-S1-S-33-300/330-S